TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Praesidian II SPV, LP		08/07/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tzell Travel, LLC	
Street Address:	119 West 40th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514772	TZELL TRAVEL SPECIALISTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700629	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/	
Date:	08/27/2008	

TRADEMARK

900114689 REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0688

Total Attachments: 3

source=8-27-08 Praesidian-Tzell Trademark Release#page1.tif source=8-27-08 Praesidian-Tzell Trademark Release#page2.tif source=8-27-08 Praesidian-Tzell Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0689

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1594** Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Praesidian II SPV, LP Name: TZELL TRAVEL, LLC C/O Praesidian Capital Investors, LP 419 Park Avenue South, 8th Floor Internal Address: New York, NY 10016 Street Address: 119 West 40th Street ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership ____ 3. Nature of conveyances: ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Assignment Merger ○ Other Limited Liability Company ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: August 7, 2008 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A See attached Schedule A Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Name: _____ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_____ Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document

Graig Solow, Esq. Name of Person Signing

City: _____ State: __ ZIP: _____

Signature

August 26, 2008

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2007 at Reel 003600, Frame 0130, TZELL TRAVEL, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to PRAESIDIAN II SPV 1, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby unconditionally and expressly relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 22, 2008.

PRAESIDIAN II SPV 2, LP

By: Praesidian II SPV 2 GP, Inc., its General Partner

Name:

Title

Schedule A to Notice of Release

U.S. TRADEMARK					
Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date		
Tzell Travel Specialists	76-116288	2,514,772	12/04/2001		

1494886 - Release of Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/27/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0692